
EASO more than doubles 
operational productivity in 2020
-January - September 2020
- % change compared to the same period in 2019

Operational Support (Cyprus, Greece, Italy, Malta)

Personnel
deployed 

operationally by EASO

EASO
locations

Asylum 
interviews 

Recommendations

Registrations
for international protection 

1 600
(+50 %) 

90

12 400
(+74 %) 

12 000
(+96 %)  
23 000 

Relocation

Greece

Italy and Malta

Best Interest 
assessments: 1 800
Matching exercises: 1 500 Under the EU’s 
voluntary scheme 

Relocation: 
of ad hoc disem-
barkations 

3 500 
individuals

Personnel

EASO
locations

Asylum 
interviews 

Recommendations

drafted

900

40
9 000 (+140 %) 

2 000 

2 300 

Greece

Increase in overall 
deliverables + 160 % 

+ 211 % 

Dublin files 
processed

Appeal essays

(+170 %) on Aegean Islands


