## EASO more than doubles operational productivity in 2020



- -January September 2020
- % change compared to the same period in 2019

Operational Support (Cyprus, Greece, Italy, Malta)		
Personnel deployed operationally by EASO	<b>1 600</b> (+50 %)	
EASO locations	90	
Asylum interviews	<b>12 400</b> (+74 %)	
Recommendations	<b>12 000</b> (+96 %)	
Registrations for international protection	23 000	
Relocation		

Relocation		
Greece	Best Interest assessments:	1 800
	Matching exercises: Under the EU's voluntary scheme	1500
Italy and Malta	<b>Relocation:</b> of ad hoc disembarkations	3 500 individuals

Greece		
Personnel	900	
Increase in overall deliverables	+ 160 %	
EASO locations	40	
Asylum interviews	<b>9 000</b> (+140 %) (+170 %) on Aegean Islands	
Recommendations	+ 211 %	
Dublin files processed	2 000	
Appeal essays drafted	2 300	